POWER
ERM Series
20 Watts
Total Power: 20 Watts
Input Voltage: 12 V, 24 V, 48 V,
 72 V or 110 V
# of Outputs: Single, Dual
SPECIAL FEATURES

Humidity 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
ERM 20 W Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Model Number Input Voltage Output Efficiency @ Max Load Max Power
ERM04A18 9 - 36 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 87% 20 W
ERM01B18 9 - 36 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 87% 20 W
ERM01C18 9 - 36 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 87% 20 W
ERM01H18 9 - 36 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 87% 20 W
ERM01BB18 9 - 36 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 86% 20 W
ERM01CC18 9 -36 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 86% 20 W
ERM04A36 18 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 87% 20 W
ERM01B36 18 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 88% 20 W
ERM01C36 18 - 75 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 88% 20 W
ERM01H36 18 - 75 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 88% 20 W
ERM01BB36 18 - 75 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 87% 20 W
ERM01CC36 18 - 75 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 87% 20 W
ERM04A110 40 - 160 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 84% 20 W
ERM01B110 40 - 160 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 86% 20 W
ERM01C110 40 - 160 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 86% 20 W
ERM01H110 40 - 160 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 86% 20 W
ERM01BB110 40 - 160 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 86% 20 W
ERM01CC110 40 -160 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 86% 20 W
ERM04A18B 9 - 36 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 85% 20 W
ERM01B18B 9 - 36 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 87% 20 W
ERM01C18B 9 - 36 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 87% 20 W
ERM01H18B 9 - 36 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 87% 20 W
ERM01BB18B 9 - 36 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 86% 20 W
ERM01CC18B 9 -36 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 86% 20 W
ERM04A36B 18 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 85% 20 W
ERM01B36B 18 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 88% 20 W
ERM01C36B 18 - 75 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 88% 20 W
ERM01H36B 18 - 75 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 88% 20 W
ERM01BB36B 18 - 75 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 87% 20 W
ERM01CC36B 18 - 75 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 87% 20 W
ERM04A110B 40 - 160 Vin 5 V @ 4  A 83% 20 W
ERM01B110B 40 - 160 Vin 12 V @ 1.67  A 86% 20 W
ERM01C110B 40 - 160 Vin 15 V @ 1.33  A 86% 20 W
ERM01H110B 40 - 160 Vin 24 V @ 0.833  A 85% 20 W
ERM01BB110B 40 - 160 Vin ±12 V @ 0.833  A 86% 20 W
ERM01CC110B 40 -160 Vin ±15 V @ 0.667  A 86% 20 W
ERM 20 W Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawings
Physical Characteristics
Case Size 50.8 x 25.4 x 11 mm (2.0 x 1.0 x 0.43 inches)
Case Material Red copper, powder coating
Base Material FR4 PCB (flammability to UL 94V-0 rated)
Insulated Frame
Material
Non-conductive black plastic (flammability to UL 94V-0
rated)
Pin Material Tinned copper
Potting Material Epoxy (flammability to UL 94V-0 rated)
Weight 40.5 g
To order the converter with heatsink, please add a suffix –HS (ERM00B110-HS) to order code.
T: 11.0 mm (0.43 inch) for 24 V Output Models
T: 10.2 mm (0.40 inch) for Other Output Models
• All dimensions in mm (inches)
• Tolerance: X.X±0.75 (X.XX±0.03)